**FFICE** 

Atty Docket: 27877.71

01 FC:8021

U

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office
NLUJ 0263689	O SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Atsugi Unisia Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes 図no	(2a.) Name: Unisia Jecs Corporation
12-30-03	Address: 1370 Onna, Atsugi-shi, Kanagawa, JAPAN
3. Name of Conveyance:	(2b.) Name
☐ Assignment ※ Merger	Address:
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional news (a) & address (a) although 40 Flore
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □yes 図no
Execution Date: March 1, 1993	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5,253,740	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) <b>5,253,740</b>
Additional numbers attached □ yes •□no	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name: <u>Joseph R. Keating, Esg.</u> Internal Address: <u>KEATING &amp; BENNETT LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 FN A A
Street Address: 10400 Eaton Place, Suite 312	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
City: Fairfax State: VA ZIP 22030	□ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to credit card with Card Payment
	Form (PTO-2038)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 50-1353
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Joseph R. Keating, Reg. No. 37,368	December 26, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  LMELLER 00000125 5253740  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 5	
40.00 00	a number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 5
	L
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Assistant Commissioner for Patents	
Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231	

**PATENT** REEL: 014836 FRAME: 0102 (Translation)

## CERTIFIED COPY

**OF** 

## THE COMMERCIAL REGISTRATION RECORD

OF

Unisia Jees Corporation.

1. Trade Name:

Atsugi Unisia Corporation

Unisia Jecs Corporation Amended on March 1, 1993

Registered on March 1, 1993

2. Location of Head Office:

1370, Onna, Atsugi-shi, Kanagawa

3. Method of Giving Public Notice:

Public notices of the Company shall be given in the Keizai Shinbun published in Tokyo

4. Par Value Per Share:

Fifty (50) Japanese Yen

5. Total Number of Shares Authorized to be Issued:

Two Hundred Sixty Million (260,000,000) shares

PATENT REEL: 014836 FRAME: 0103 This is a true copy of the corporate register which was closed on May 27, 1993.

April 26, 2002

Yokohama Legal Affairs Bureau

Atsugi Branch Office

Registrar: Mareko KAWAGUCHI (Official Seal)

I hereby solemnly and sincerely certify:

- 1. That I am well acquainted with the Japanese and English Languages, and;
- 2. That this translation is a true and accurate translation into English.

Date: Carly X , 2002

Kunio Namekata

Attorney-at-Law

TMI Associates

8F, 37 Mori Bldg., 3-5-1 Toranomon

Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

PATENT REEL: 014836 FRAME: 0104

**RECORDED: 12/30/2003**